PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mitali Ghoshal	12/10/2004
Gerald Sigler	12/09/2004
Aniruddha P. Patwardhan	12/16/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc.
Street Address:	9115 Hague Road
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46250

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10988477

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)521-2883

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-521-7561

Email: michele.wilson@roche.com

Correspondent Name: Marilyn L. Amick
Address Line 1: 9115 Hague Road

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46250

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marilyn L. Amick

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment from Inventors to RDOI#page1.tif source=Assignment from Inventors to RDOI#page2.tif source=Assignment from Inventors to RDOI#page3.tif source=Assignment from Inventors to RDOI#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 015868 FRAME: 0123

500026393

S40,00

source=Assignment from Inventors to RDOI#page5.tif source=Assignment from Inventors to RDOI#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 015868 FRAME: 0124

Assignment of Rights, (Multiple inver	Title and Interest in Invention ntors; single assignee)	Docket No. WP22692US
 ☑ United States of America rights, to ☑ Foreign rights, title and interest in ☑ United States Patent Application Songton of Execution: ☑ United States Provisional Patent Augusted States Patent No(s). ☑ United States Patent No(s). ☑ International (PCT) Patent Application ☑ Other (specify) Title of the Invention 	the invention erial No. <u>10/988,477</u> Date of Filing: <u>November 12, 200</u> pplication Serial No ation Serial No	94
Inventors (assignors)		
Name Mitali CHOSTA	Address	
Mitali GHOSHAL Gerald SIGLER	10153 Parkshore Drive, Noblesville, IN 4606	50 USA
Ariauddha P. PATWARDHAN	888 Ironwood Drive, Carmel, IN 46033 USA	A
Aniruddha	11887 Weathered Edge Drive, Fishers, IN 46	5038 USA
(APP 12-16-04)		
Assignee		
Name	Address	
oche Diagnostics Operations, Inc.	9115 Hague Road Indianapolis, IN 46250	

[Page 1 of 3]

Docket No. WP22692US

Whereas we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights; title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor's Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date	
Mitali GHOSHAL	3.3	
Gerald SIGLER		
Arinuddha P. PATWARDHAN		
Anisuddha. App (12-16-04)		
-		

[Page 2 of 3]

Docket No. WP22692US

Executed this	day of	, in the year
at		
State of		(Signature of Inventor)
County of		
Before me personally appea	ured Mitali Ghoshal	
who acknowledged the for	egoing instrument to be a fre	e act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized t
execute the same this	day of	, in the year
		(Notary Public)
Executed this	day of	
at	uuy oj	, in the year
		(Signature of Inventor)
State of		
-		
County of		
Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore		e act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized t , in the year
Before me personally appea	egoing instrument to be a fre	, in the year
Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore execute the same this	egoing instrument to be a fre day of	, in the year (Notary Public)
Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this / 1	egoing instrument to be a fre	, in the year (Notary Public)
Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this / 1	egoing instrument to be a fre day of	, in the year (Notary Public) , in the year 12004 16 DECEMBER-2004
Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this / 1 at / INDIAMAPOLIS	egoing instrument to be a fre day of	, in the year (Notary Public)
Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this / 1 at / INDIANAPOLIS State of / INDIANA	egoing instrument to be a free day of day of day of December	, in the year (Notary Public) , in the year 12004 16 DECEMBER-2004
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this / 1 This is in a same of INDIANA County of Marion Before me personally appear	egoing instrument to be a free day of day of DECEMBER red Aniruddha P. Patwardhan	, in the year (Notary Public) , in the year 12004 (Sig) ature of Inventor)
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this / 1 at / INDIANAPOLIS State of / INDIANA County of Marion Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore	egoing instrument to be a free day of day of DECEMBER red Aniruddha P. Patwardhan egoing instrument to be a free	, in the year (Notary Public) , in the year /2004 (Signature of Inventor) act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this / 1 at / INDIANAPOLIS State of / INDIANA County of Marion Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore	egoing instrument to be a free day of day of DECEMBER red Aniruddha P. Patwardhan egoing instrument to be a free	(Notary Public) , in the year 12004 (Signature of Inventor) e act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to the control of the year 1004
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this / 1 at / INDIANAPOLIS State of / INDIANA County of Marion Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore	egoing instrument to be a free day of day of DECEMBER red Aniruddha P. Patwardhan egoing instrument to be a free	, in the year (Notary Public) , in the year /2004 (Signature of Inventor) act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to

PATENT

[Page 3 of 3]

REEL: 015868 FRAME: 0127

	Assignment of Rights, Title (Multiple inventor		Docket No. WP22692US	
This	s is an Assignment of the following riel	nts, title and interest: (check all that apply):		
	☑ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention			
X	_			
×	7 77 1			
_	Date of Execution: Date of Filing: November 12, 2004			
		ication Serial No		
_				
	International (PCT) Patent Application	n Serial No.		
	Other (specify)			
Title	e of the Invention			
	INDINAVIR DERIVATIVES USEFUL IN IMMUNOASSAY			
Inve	entors (assignors)			
7.714	Name	Addre		
	li GHOSHAL ld SIGLER	10153 Parkshore Drive, Noblesville, IN 46		
	uddha P. PATWARDHAN	888 Ironwood Drive, Carmel, IN 46033 USA 11887 Weathered Edge Drive, Fishers, IN 46038 USA		
		Tree. Wednesde Edge Ditte, Tishers , Its	1 10000 0011	
			-	
			-	
-				
Assignee				
	Name	Addre	SS	
Roch	e Diagnostics Operations, Inc.	9115 Hague Road Indianapolis, IN 46250		
		.1		

[Page 1 of 3]

Docket No. WP22692US

Whereas we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights; title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor's Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name		Signati	ire/Date	
Mitali GHOSHAL	/			
Gerald SIGLER	- V Gera	ld Stale	1 Dec. 9, 2004	
Arinuddha P. PATWARDHAN	- Cocan	a ogs	1000111	
		***		 -
				

[Page 2 of 3]

Docket No. WP22692US

(Hithaush marini di marini	<u>Notarization</u>	
(Atthough notarization is not necessary, if will be con-	sidered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)	
Executed this 10th day of 10th and of 1000	Embel, in the year 2004	
	/ Hital Hubal (Signature of Inventor)	
state of Indiana	(Signature of Inventor)	55°
County of \Marion		
Before me personally appeared Mitali Ghoshal who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be execute the same this /// + day of	be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is aud December, in the year 2004	thorizêd t
	Muchell Ryllson	ر مدرست سیست میروان
Executed this V 9th day of V Dec	ember, in the year - 2004	
" Indianapolis	2 0 .	
•	Scrald Sigler (Signature of Inventor)	
State of Indiana	(Signature of Infentor)	
County of Marion		
Before me personally appeared Gerald Sigler who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be execute the same this \vee \bigcirc day of	be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is aut	horized to
	Molary Public)	The train
Executed this / day of /	, in the year /	
State of 🗸	(Signature of Inventor)	
County of _		
Before me personally appeared Aniruddha P. Patw	vardhan	
execute the same this / day of	e a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is auth , in the year $\ensuremath{\checkmark}$	norized to
	✓	
	(Notary Public)	

PATENT

RECORDED: 04/06/2005

[Page 3 of 3]

REEL: 015868 FRAME: 0130